

Ho. Co. ADC Map Map No. 40, Grid F-1

General Notes:

Vicinity Map

Subject Property Zoned R-12 Per The 10/06/13 Comprehensive Zoning Plan.
Coordinates Based On Nad '33, Maryland Coordinate System As Projected By Howard County Geodetic
Control Stations No. 421A And No. 0000. Station No. 421A North 543,390.4139 East 1,364,912.6624 Elevation 312.01

Station No. 0000 North 542,366.9140 East 1,363,075.9745 Elevation 202.39
3. This Plan is Based On Field Run Monumented Boundary Survey Performed On Or About October, 2012, By Fisher, Collins & Carter, Inc.

B.R.L. Denotes Building Restriction Line.

Denotes Iron Pin Set With Cap "F.C.C. #106".

Denotes Iron Pipe Or Iron Bar Found.

Denotes Angular Change in Bearing Of Boundary Or Rights-Of-Way.

Denotes Concrete Monument Set With Cap "F.C.C. #106".

Denotes Concrete Monument Or Stone Found.

For Flag Or Pipestern Lots, Refuse Collection, Snow Removal And Road Maintenance Are Provided To The Junction Of The Flag Or Pipestern And Road Right-Of-Way Line And Not Onto The Pipestern Lot

Driveway.

Driveways Shall Be Provided Prior To Issuance Of A Use And Occupancy Permit For Any New

Dwellings To Ensure Safe Access For Fire And Emergency Vehicles Per the Following (Minimum)

a) Width — 12 Feet (16 Feet Serving More Than One Residence); b) Surface — Six (6") Inches Of Compacted Crusher Run Base With Tar And Chip Coating

(1 - 1/2" Minimum); c) Geometry - Maximum 15% Grade, Maximum 10% Grade Change And 45-Foot Turning Radius;

d) Structures (Culverts/Bridges) - Capable Of Supporting 25 Gross Tons (H25-Loading); e) Drainage Elements - Capable Of Safely Passing 100 Year Flood With No More Than 1 Foot

Depth Over Surface;

f) Structure Clearances - Minimum 12 Feet;
g) Maintenance - Sufficient To Ensure All Weather Use.

12. All Lot Areas Are More Or Less (*).

13. Stormwater Management Requirements For Lots 1 Thru 4 Will Be Met Using Environmental Site Design To The Maximum Extent Possible In Accordance With The Maryland Stormwater Design Manual, Volumes I & II, Effective In May Of 2010. The Proposed Practices Will Be Located On The Individual Lots As Follows:

Lots As Follows:

Lot 1: Rooftop Disconnection (N-1) And Drywells (M-5) For The Proposed House
And A Grass Channel (M-0) For The Proposed Individual And Common Driveway.

Lot 2: Rooftop Disconnection (N-1) And Drywells (M-5) For The Proposed House
And A Grass Channel (M-0) For The Proposed Individual And Common Driveway.

Lot 3: Rooftop Disconnection (N-1) And Drywells (M-5) For The Proposed House
And A Grass Channel (M-0) For The Proposed Individual And Common Driveway.

Lot 4: Micro-Bioretention (M-6) For The Proposed House And A Grass Channel (M-0) For The
Proposed Individual And Common Driveway

These Practices Shall Be Privately Owned And Maintained In Accordance With Individual Declarations
Of Covenants.

14. A Traffic Study is Not Required For This Project Since it is A Minor Subdivision.

15. There Are No Existing Structures On-Site.

16. No Cemeteries Exists On This Site Based On A Visual Site Visit And Based On A Examination Of The

No Cemeteries Exists On This Site Based On A Visual Site Visit And Based On A Examination Of The Howard County Cemetery Inventory Map And No Historic Structures Sites Or Features Exist.
 The Forest Conservation Requirements Of Section 16.1200 Of The Howard County Code And Forest Conservation Act For This Subdivision Will be Fulfilled By Providing A Fee-In-Lieu Payment Of \$6,207.30 Based On 0.19 Acres x 43,560 Sq. Ft./Acre x \$0.75/5q. Ft.
 Landscaping For Lots 1 Thru + Is Provided In Accordance With Section 16.124 of the Howard County Code and The Landscape Manual. A Landscape Surety For the Required Landscaping In The Amount Of \$5,400.00 (4 Shade Trees @ \$300/Shade Tree, 28 Evergreen Trees @ \$150/Evergreen Tree) Has Been Posted As Patt Of The OPW Developer's Agreement

Been Posted As Part Of The DPW Developer's Agreement.
Water And Sewer Service To These Lots Will Be Granted Under The Provisions Of Section 10.1228 Of

20. Public Water And Sewage Allocations Will Be Granted At Time Of Issuance Of The Building Permit If Capacity Is Available At That Time. Approval Of A Site Development Plan is Required For The Development Of All Residential Lots Within

This Subdivision Prior To Issuance Of Any Grading Or Building Permits For New House Construction In Accordance With Section 16.155 Of The Subdivision And Land Development Regulations.

22. Property Subject To Department Of Planning And Zoning File Nos. ECP-13-036.

23. This Property Is Located Within The Metropolitan District And Will Be Served By Public Water And Sewer Under Contract # 24-4701-D.

24. A Letter Of Findings Dated October 12, 2012 For The Forest Stand Delineation And Wetland Delineation For This Project Was Prepared By Eco-Science Professionals. No Forest Stands Or Wetlands Exist On-Site.

RECORDED AS PLAT No. MOLEY ON 01 10 14 AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND.

Mission Ridge Lots 1 Thru 4

Being A Subdivision Of Deeded Parcel 507 (Liber 2125 At Folio 034) And Parcel 512 (Liber 3920 At Folio 109)

Zoned: R-12 Tax Map: 42, Parcels: 507 And 512, Grid: 24 Sixth Election District - Howard County, Maryland Date: July 10, 2013 Scale: As Shown Sheet 1 Of 1

F-13-053